FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-92) OMB No. 06-31-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft TM05/REV01

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷

05-16-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101718899

trached original documents or copy thereof

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	_ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LEACH & DILLON COMPANY INC.	
87 John L. Dietch Square North	Name: Precious Chemicals Ltd.
Attleboro Massachusetts 02763	Internal Address: <u>Atidim Industrial Park</u>
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Bldg. 7 Tel Aviv ISRAEL 61580
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: State: ZIP:
★ Corporation-State	State ZIF
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
E.4-N1	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: 5-4-0(☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>ISRAEL</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
	D. Tandamada Decistration No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1896763 CAPVEST
	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No
1 1 1 - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I -	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: EUGENE LIEBERSTEIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: 2151 Long Ridge Road	⊠ Enclosed
Stamford Ct. 06903	— Law ad to denotit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Dillo Dood	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2151 Long Ridge Road	
Stamford Ct. 06903	
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE 40E
08/15/200 079811 0 000015 7 1 896763	700
75 T1.45 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	March 10, 2001-
Eugene Lieberstein	Data
Name of Person Signing	Signature
The lambar of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0749 CONFIRMATION OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEACH & DILLON, INC. a corporation organized under the laws of

the commonwealth of Massachussets (hereinafter "Leach & Dillon") having

address at 87 John L. Dietch Square North Attleboro Massachusetts 02763 as the

exclusive distributor of UNIKORN LTD., now Precious Chemicals Ltd., a company duly

incorporated under the laws of ISRAEL having an office at Atidim Industrial Park Bldg.

7.Tel Aviv 61580 ISRAEL obtained the registration in the US Patent and Trademark

Office of the mark "CAPVEST"; under Reg.No.1896763 issued May 3, 1995;

WHEREAS, the distributorship agreement with Leach & Dillon has been

terminated by mutual consent of the parties and the right to the use of the trademark

"CAPVEST" and the registration thereof pursuant to the agreement reverts to

UNIKORN LTD. now Precious Chemicals Ltd, and

WHEREAS Precious Chemicals Ltd. desires this conformitory assignment for the

purpose of recording its ownership of the mark "CAPVEST" and the corresponding

registration No. 1,896, 763 in the records of assignment of the United States Patent

and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, said Leach & Dillon does hereby sell, assign, transfer and

confirm unto Precious Chemicals Ltd, Its successors and assigns all right, title, and

interest in and to said trademark CAPVEST and the registration thereof in the United

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0750 States together with all good will in connection therewith and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LEACH & DILLON has hereunto signed its name this

Hay of Afril 2001.

LEACH & DILLON, INC.

Ted Leach

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF Massachusetts ss:

On this 17th day of local 2001 the above named party personally came before me as a Notary Public and duly swore himself to be Ted Leach and signed his name, as above, to this instrument.

ADELINE M. QUAGLIA Notary Public

Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires February 7, 2008

Notary Public



OM : PRECIOUS CHEMICALS LTD

FROM : Pre. Chemicals

PHONE NO.: 972 3 6479697 May. 02 2001 12:24PM P5
FAX NO.: 099557187 May. 02 2001 10:09HH P3
E. CLOBOPETER ESA. 263 322 3511 P.03

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name of Applicant:

Precious Chemicals Ltd.

Docket No.

Serial No., if Any:

Address of Applicant: Atidim Industrial Park Bidg. 7

Tel Aviv ISRAEL 61580

Tradamark:

CAPVEST

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

The above-identified Applicant hereby designates the following as Domestic Representative upon whom notice or proceed in proceedings effecting the above-identified trademark may be served:

Name of Domestic Representative: Engene Lieberstein

Postal Address: 2151 Long Ridge Road

Stamford Ct. 46903

Dated: May 1.2001

By: Itzhak Shoker President

I cartify that the document and her is being deposited on with the U.S. Pould Earlies Express Med Post Office to Addresses service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 and is addressed to the Assistant Contributors for Traceration, 2900 Crystal Drive, Artington, Virginia 227/2-5513. Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence Typed or Prosted Name of Person Melling Correspondence "Express Mail" Mailing Land Number

Conviging 1894-95 Legislatin

PROMERVOR